Profile
Selection
Guide
High-Quality Compression Sealing
Schlegel PolyFab® is a premier line of foam, PP, TPE, and dual-extrusion gaskets. From custom windows and doors
to office cubicles and other building and product projects, PolyFab® sealing products provide consistent quality that
is unsurpassed in the industry.
Schlegel EMI brings 40 years of expertise in sealing gaskets to the construction industry with the PolyFab® line.

   Maintains an attractive
   appearance
Part Number Guide (Foam Gaskets)
PXX                       1                          BL                          T                        00000
Profile
Shape
Attachment
T = With Tape
   = Without Tape
Length
reeled or cut to length
Cladding Color
BL = Black
WH = White
BR = Brown
BE = Beige
GR = Grey
BK = SillGuard Black (**)
Foam Type
1 = Grey, UL10C recognized (*)
High resiliency halogen free foam
5 = Green
High CLD halogen free foam
2
(*)   UL10C, Standard for positive pressure fire tests of door assemblies.
(**) SillGuard Black (Fine Satin Embossed):
Hydrostatic Resistance: 115psi.          Flame Resistance, after flame: (sec) ≤ 2.0
3
Compression Set
Tensile Strength (psi)
Heat Conductivity W/mK
Operating Temperature
3450
<15% (compressed at
50% during 22 Hrs.@ 70°C)
-60 to 70°C
0.06 at 0°C
Liner
SillGuard Black (BK) Black  (BL) White (WH) Brown (BR) Beige (BE) Grey (GR)

   Maintains an attractive
   appearance
Part Number Guide (Foam Gaskets)
PXX                       1                          BL                          T                        00000
Profile
Shape
Attachment
T = With Tape
   = Without Tape
Length
reeled or cut to length
Cladding Color
BL = Black
WH = White
BR = Brown
BE = Beige
GR = Grey
BK = SillGuard Black (**)
Foam Type
1 = Grey, UL10C recognized (*)
High resiliency halogen free foam
5 = Green
High CLD halogen free foam
2
(*)   UL10C, Standard for positive pressure fire tests of door assemblies.
(**) SillGuard Black (Fine Satin Embossed):
Hydrostatic Resistance: 115psi.          Flame Resistance, after flame: (sec) ≤ 2.0
3
Compression Set
Tensile Strength (psi)
Heat Conductivity W/mK
Operating Temperature
3450
<15% (compressed at
50% during 22 Hrs.@ 70°C)
-60 to 70°C
0.06 at 0°C
Liner
SillGuard Black (BK) Black  (BL) White (WH) Brown (BR) Beige (BE) Grey (GR)

   Maintains an attractive
   appearance
Part Number Guide (Foam Gaskets)
PXX                       1                          BL                          T                        00000
Profile
Shape
Attachment
T = With Tape
   = Without Tape
Length
reeled or cut to length
Cladding Color
BL = Black
WH = White
BR = Brown
BE = Beige
GR = Grey
BK = SillGuard Black (**)
Foam Type
1 = Grey, UL10C recognized (*)
High resiliency halogen free foam
5 = Green
High CLD halogen free foam
2
(*)   UL10C, Standard for positive pressure fire tests of door assemblies.
(**) SillGuard Black (Fine Satin Embossed):
Hydrostatic Resistance: 115psi.          Flame Resistance, after flame: (sec) ≤ 2.0
3
Compression Set
Tensile Strength (psi)
Heat Conductivity W/mK
Operating Temperature
3450
<15% (compressed at
50% during 22 Hrs.@ 70°C)
-60 to 70°C
0.06 at 0°C
Liner
SillGuard Black (BK) Black  (BL) White (WH) Brown (BR) Beige (BE) Grey (GR)